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LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE  MARCH 4, 1987

TIME DAY
7:45 a.m. WEDNESDAY

IN

ouT

PHONE

ACTIVITY

T:45

9:01

9:02

9:30

11:34

11:49

11:50

9:30

9:53

10:01

11:35

11:50

12:05

The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
The President went to the Oval Office.

The President met with:
George H. Bush, Vice President
Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff

The President met for a national security briefing
with:

Vice President Bush

Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National
Security Affairs

Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for
National Security Affairs

Mr. Baker

The President participated in a meeting with the
Governing Mayor of West Berlin, Federal
Republic of Germany (FRG). For a list of
attendees, see APPENDIX "A."

The President talked with Secretary of Education
William J. Bennett.

The President met with Mr. Baker.

The President met with:

Vice President Bush

William H. Webster, Director of the Federal
Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Mr. Baker

Mr. Carlucci

Barry Kelly, Senior Director for
Intelligence and Multilateral Affairs,
National Security Council (NSC)

.The President had lunch with the First Lady in the

Oval Office study.

The President met with:

Richard B. Wirthlin, President of Decision
Making Information, Washington, D.C.

Stuart K. Spencer, President of Spencer -
Roberts Consulting Company, Los
Angeles, California

Landon C. Parvin, consultant and former
Speechwriter
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THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON, D.C.

DATE  MARCH 4, 1987

TIME DAY
1:10 p.m. WEDNESDAY

IN ouT PHOME ACTIVITY
Mr. Baker

1:25 The President returned to the second floor
Residence.

1:57 1:58 P The President talked with Secretary of Defense
Caspar W. Weinberger.

2:04 2:05 | R | The President talked with Secretary Weinberger.

4:46 4:47 P The President talked with Mr. Baker.

6:12 6:14 R The President talked with Mr. Baker.

7:00 The President had dinner with:

The First Lady
Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's
daughter

8:45 8:50 The President met with Mr. Baker.

8:50 The President returned to the Oval Office.

8:50 9:01 The President met with:

Mr. Baker
Mr. Carlucci

9:01 9:13 The President made an Address to the Nation on the
Iran arms and Contra aid controversy. The
remarks were broadcast live over nationwide
radio and television.

9:19 The President returned to the second floor
Residence.

9:36 9:39 R The President talked with William French Smith,
attorney with Gibson, Dunn and Crutcher law
firm, Los Angeles, California.

9:37 R The President was telephoned by William A. Wilson,
former Ambassador of the U.S. to the Holy See.
The call was not completed.

9:48 9:50 R The President talked with Attorney General Edwin

Meese III.

The President retired.
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