THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN

page 1

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON, D.C.

MARCH 4, 1987

TIME DAY

7:45 a.m. WEDNESDAY

IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
7:45			The President and the First Lady had breakfast.
9:01			The President went to the Oval Office.
9:02	9:30		The President met with: George H. Bush, Vice President Howard H. Baker, Jr., Chief of Staff
9:30	9:53		The President met for a national security briefing with: Vice President Bush Frank C. Carlucci, Assistant for National Security Affairs Colin L. Powell, Deputy Assistant for National Security Affairs Mr. Baker
9:54	10:01		The President participated in a meeting with the Governing Mayor of West Berlin, Federal Republic of Germany (FRG). For a list of attendees, see <a a."="" href="https://example.com/APPENDIX">APPENDIX "A."
11:34	11:35	R	The President talked with Secretary of Education William J. Bennett.
11:49	11:50		The President met with Mr. Baker.
11:50	12:05		The President met with: Vice President Bush William H. Webster, Director of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) Mr. Baker Mr. Carlucci Barry Kelly, Senior Director for Intelligence and Multilateral Affairs, National Security Council (NSC)
12:08	12:54		The President had lunch with the First Lady in the Oval Office study.
1:10	1:21		The President met with: Richard B. Wirthlin, President of Decision Making Information, Washington, D.C. Stuart K. Spencer, President of Spencer - Roberts Consulting Company, Los Angeles, California Landon C. Parvin, consultant and former Speechwriter (continued)

THE WHITE HOUSE

THE DAILY DIARY OF PRESIDENT RONALD REAGAN page 2

LOCATION

THE WHITE HOUSE

TIME DAY

DATE MARCH 4, 1987

TIME DAY

IN	OUT	PHONE	ACTIVITY
			Mr. Baker
:25			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
L:57	1:58	P	The President talked with Secretary of Defense Caspar W. Weinberger.
2:04	2:05	R	The President talked with Secretary Weinberger.
4:46	4:47	P	The President talked with Mr. Baker.
6:12	6:14	R	The President talked with Mr. Baker.
7:00			The President had dinner with: The First Lady Maureen Reagan Revell, the President's daughter
8:45	8:50		The President met with Mr. Baker.
8:50			The President returned to the Oval Office.
8:50	9:01		The President met with: Mr. Baker Mr. Carlucci
9:01	9:13		The President made an Address to the Nation on the Iran arms and Contra aid controversy. The remarks were broadcast live over nationwide radio and television.
9:19			The President returned to the second floor Residence.
9:36	9:39	R	The President talked with William French Smith, attorney with Gibson, Dunn and Crutcher law firm, Los Angeles, California.
9:37		R	The President was telephoned by William A. Wilson, former Ambassador of the U.S. to the Holy See. The call was not completed.
9:48	9:50	R	The President talked with Attorney General Edwin Meese III.
0:42			The President retired.